AM1
ORDERING INFORMATION
TERMINAL VARIATION
Standard types, reversed action types and oil tight types are available in two terminal designs, solder and screw terminals, as shown
in the above columns:
Differences in dimension between solder and screw terminals are as follows;
HIGH CONTACT
CAPACITY,
PRECISE OPERATION
AM1 (NZ BASIC)
SWITCHES
49.2
24.1
17.5
FEATURES
• 10 A High current switching capacity
and high precision
• Wide allowance of operating speed
• Versatile variety of actuators
• UL/C-UL approved
TYPICAL APPLICATION
• General industrial machinery
• Medical equipment
• Measuring instruments
• Transportation equipment
• Home electric appliances
Type of
switch
NZ basic
(AM1)
switch
Remarks: Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table, “PRODUCT TYPES”.
Upper body cover shape & terminal ActuatorsBasic
specifications
1: Flat, solder terminal
3: Flat, screw terminal
5: Grooved, solder terminal
7: Grooved, screw terminal
Upper body cover shape 0: Pin plunger
1: Hinge lever (leaf spring)
3: Hinge roller lever (roller, leaf, spring)
4: Hinge short roller lever
5: Overtravel plunger
6: Compact overtravel plunger
7: Panel mount plunger
811: Panel mount roller plunger
812: Panel mount cross roller plunger
Contact
F: Cadmium
    free
0: Standard type
1: Oil tight type
3: Reversed
    action type
4: One way type
Ex. AM 1 5 0 1 F
Flat Grooved
Solder terminal
                                             mm
Screw terminal
N.O.
N.C.
CIRCUT
CIRCUT
Terminal plate
17.5
6.3
49.2
17.5
20.219.8
C NO NC
9.1